
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  1/5/2023 12:52 PM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive 
sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed 
bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name: CKingEducation, Inc.

Original Term of Contract: November 2022-June 2023

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval: $45,000.00 BOE approved: 12.21.22 BOCS approved: 1.5.23

Scope:

C. King Education Inc. consultant will facilitate content development PLCs (virtual) 
and Job Embedded Coaching at Cross Hill Academy, Museum School 25 and School 
23.

Details of Previous Amendments: none

Details of New Amendment:

No change to term. This amendment is to increase the contract by $60,000.00 to 
provide additional professional development opportunities for instructional staff 
district-wide. The total amended contract amount will be $105,000.00

Account:(general fund, grant, capital) 490.5241.23G152.2070.2300 

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML104-b

Manager and Department Requesting Services: Dr. Frank Hernandez, Division Equity and Access 


	Sheet1

